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Biggest 5G study to date representing 1.7 billion

\\

consumers globally & 82 million consumers in Brazil

37 markets
® 34 with commercial 5G eMBB Europe:
. . Belgium Greece Spain
® 3 with nocommercial 5G eMBB by Q1 2022 Finland Ireland Sweden
France Italy Switzerland
Germany Portugal  United

Romcmif(ingdom

North America: Asia:
Canada India
United States Indonesia
Japan
Mainland China
Malaysia
Central and Middle East Singapore
Latin America: and Africa: South Korea
Argentina ‘ Algeria Taiwan
Chile Qe
Colombia Qatar . . v /~
Mexico South Africa Oceania:
Peru UAE Australia

Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022

1,400

From April to July 2022,
interviews were held with
1,400 consumers in Brazil.

2MN

This study reflects the
views of 2 million Brazilian
5G users.



6 key trends towards
the next wave of 5G in Brazil

1

Consumer 5G adoption to be inflation-resilient. 69
percent of users in Brazil intend to upgrade to 5G in 4
the next 12 months.

Motivate 5G adoption by fast rollout and providing 5
more choice of 5G phones to early adopters. Brazil 5G
adoption is driving by early adopter today.

Perceived 5G availability is emerging as the new

satisfaction benchmark. Brazil is in early stage of 5G 6

rollout, 32 percent of 5G earl adopters in major 5G
rollout cities perceive being connected to 5G more
than 50 percent of the time.

\\

5G pushes up usage of enhanced video, cloud gaming
and AR. 5G early adopters in Brazil engage more digital
services than 4G with more than half using more than 3
digital services toady.

5G monetization models are expected to evolve.
6 in 10 of mobile users in Brazil want tailored
capabilities for specific needs for 5G plans.

5G adoption is setting the path to the metaverse in
the future. In Brazil, 54% of 4G users say they will
start or increase using AR applications in real-world
once sign up for 5G.



Trend 1:

Consumer 5Ga
will be inflation-
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and attitudes towards 5G,

readiness with the phone
we expect about 50
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already have a 5G ready
device and based on the
million to sign up for 5G
subscription in 2023. But
will the networks reach

5G in 2023. 24 percent
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5G penetration level 1Q22 based on GSMA data

Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69.



Mobile broadband spending
to remain resilient

Views on changes to mobile broadband spending in the
coming 12 months

@® I wouldconsiderreducing spendingon
mobile data subscription if my daily
expenses increase (by 20 percent)

I plan to instead reduce spending on paid
add-on subscriptions in the household e.g.
Pay TV, music, sport streaming, etc.

® Iwould NOT consider reducing spending on
mobile data subscription regardless of any
other increased expenditure

I would NOT consider as my employer
pays for it

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 in Brazil
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G - The next wave, 2022




5G mobile broadband spending

to remain resilient

Expectations on mobile data plan changes in the coming 12 months

@® Upgradetoa higherspeed/data ® Stay with the current plan
volumetier plan ©® Downgrade to a lower cost plan

5G early adopters
®41% ®55% ©4% ©® 0% O 0%

4G user
®21% ® 63% ® 10% ® 3% O 4%

Base: Daily smartphone users in Brazil
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G - The next wave, 2022

@ Cancel my current plan/contract
@ Don'tknow/unableto say

417%

4in 10 of 5G early adopters

expect toupgradetoa
higher speed/data tier plan
in the next 12 months.
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Trend 2:

Motivate 5G a
fast rollout and
providing more choice of
5G phones to early
adopters.
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Brazil 5G adoption today is driven by tech early
adopters-3% are on 5G

Diffusion of 5G uptake within different user groups vs. 5G market penetration (global) 1 5 O/
(o)

Brazil 15% When 5G penetration reaches
approximately 15 percent,
the next wave of users

90%

80%

emerges. These are
mainstream tech adopters
who are less forgiving,
value conscious and
demanding.

70%

60%

50%

40%
Percentage share of user

30% groups in global population

@® Tech enthusiast (20%)

® Tech-intrigued (21%)
® Tech pragmatist

0% (2Rakch adopter
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% Fethaverse (18%)

20%

10%

5G-uptake within respective segment (cumulative %)

5G-uptake within population (%)
Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 in 37 markets
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022
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Driving the 5G adoption by providing
more capacity and more coverage

The most important reasons/motivations for signing up for 5G

® 5Gusers ® Planning to upgrade to 5G 2 X

Twice as many 5G
potential users compared

25%
24%

21%

to current users see more
capacity as the most
important reason for
signing up for 5G.

20%

5% 5%

1% 1%

Higher speeds The handset More coverage 5G bringsnew Morecapacity Morereliable Paysinglefee New charging

than 4G innovative apps mobile network for mobile and model
and devices home
broadband

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 in Brazil
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022
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Trend 3:

Perceived 5G availability
IS emerging as the new
satisfaction benchmark




The gap between 5G population coverage

\\

and consumer perceptions of 5G availability

5G population coverage vs. 5G perceived availability

® 5G population coverage (based on GSMA Q1 2022)

Percentage of 5G users who perceive being connected to 5G more than 50 percent of the time

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 in 5G markets
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022
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Italy

Germany

Japan
Switzerland

Qatar

South Korea

N

Ireland

Spain

France

United States

Taiwan
Portugal

Australia

UAE
Canada
Singapore

Finland

Greece

KSA

Thailand

Belgium

United Kingdom

Oman

Mainland China

Sweden
Romania

Malaysia
Argentina

Brazil

Mexico

Peru

Chile

South Africa

Indonesia

52%

Brazil is in the early stage of
5G rollout and 32 percent
of 5G early adopters in
the major 5G rollout cities
perceive being connected
to 5G more than 50
percent of the time.



More satisfied 5G early adopters than

satisfied 4G users in Brazil

Overall network experience satisfaction, 5G users vs. 4G users
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(>21%) (15%—20%) (6%—14%)

6% 6% 5% 5%

Romania

Argentina

Mexico

Malaysia
Greece

South Africa

(0—-5%)

Chile

Peru

-3%-3%-3%

Portugal

Italy

Belgium

-6%

France

5G penetration level Q1 2022 based on GSMA data

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 in 5G markets
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022

21 out of 34

Smartphone users in

21 out of 34 markets
appear satisfied with
5G network performance
in comparison to 4G.
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But 5G early adopters experience
network issues daily

Consumer experiences of network issues when smartphones
are connected to 5G cellular networks (always/often) 1 i n 2

Half of 5G early adopters in

Battery drains faster 23% @ Handset-relatedissues .
Brazil always or often
Speed is not consistent across locations ® Lackof adequgte. . encounter issues when
o ENROAR{FYpLaRility
Switches between 4G/LTE and 5G ® Interruptionsto tasks connected to

a 5G cellular network, with
the most severe issues
being lack of 5G coverage
or low perceived
availability.

No 5G coverage at all
Heating of handset
Erratic or inconsistency in speeds

Buffering while video streaming

Network breakdown when having incoming phone calls
Web pages load slower
Lags while playing multiplayer mobile games

Slower speeds when compared to 4G/LTE Base: Smartphone users aged 1569 & 56

users in Brazil
Source: Ericsson Consumer & IndustryLab
5G: The next wave, 2022

Disconnections while doing online video calling or...




Trend 4:

5G pushes up usa
enhanced vide
gaming and AR
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5G early adopters are using more digital
services than 4G users

Percentage of 5G users and number of digital services being used (10 services evaluated in total)

@ USING no services ® USING 3 services 5 8 o/O
® USING 1 service USING more O d/ . .
® USING 2services  than3services 4K Illl ‘I' (- -) 5G early adopters in Brazil
0 "\ L] o
engage more digital
Streaming Streaming Play Watching Downloading services than 4G with more
video in HD music in HD multiplayer multi-view video content than half using more than 3
onlinegames streamed video in HD/4K

digital services toady.

58% 48%

s X @EEI%

Cloud gaming Watching 360 Streaming Using ARapps  Attend virtual
degrees videos eSports events and
concerts

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 & 5G users in Brazil
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022

5G early adopters 4G users



5G early adopters are more engaged
with
Immersive digitql services than 4G users

Share of daily users for each servic

5G 4G 56 4G 56 4G 5G 4G 56 4G 5G 4G 56 4G 56 4G

5G 4G 5G 4G
Streaming Streaming Play Watching Downloading  Cloud gaming Watching Streaming Using Attend
videoin HD music in HD multiplayer multi-view video content 360 degrees eSports Augmented virtual events
format format onlinegames  broadcasting in HD/4K videosin Reality apps and concerts
HD/4K

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 in Brazil
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022
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Trend 5:

5G monetization models
are expected to evolve




6 in 10 of mobile users want tailored
capabilities for specific needs

How would you like 5G mobile data plan to be different from 4G plans?

Brazil

Don't know

Prioritized connectivity: “Business class
5G" plans, which offer premium

network experience at all times

Dynamic performance boost

Provide dynamic on-demand enhanced
connectivity for certain mobile applications
on 5G plans

Application embedded connectivity:
Provide dynamic on-demand enhanced
connectivity from within certain
applications

Speed-based: Offer speed-based
options on 5G plans with different
speeds for mobile users with different

5erAeh app bundles: Bundle more
innovative experiences and content on
5G plans

More data (GBs) on 5G plan compared
toa4Gplan

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022
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5G early adopters prioritize rich
experiences in 5G data plans

Percentage who thinkit is important to have

Interestsin innovative experiences on 5G plans
innovative 5G services on future 5G plans

@® Veryimportant (8- ® Mid important (5-
Rk Bon
o important (0-4) © Don't

. (o)
Cloud Gaming 63% Know 84 /O

Of 5G early adopters

Best Seat Experience 61%
Virtual Meeting space 60% consider innovative 5G
. experiences to be
Location based AR... 55% . . .
important inclusion on
Immersive Education 55% their mobile broadband
Health and Fitness 53% plans.
Multiplayer AR Gaming 52%
Enhanced Event experience 52%
Social 3D Holograms 51% 5G early adopters

® 73% ® 21% ® 5% ©® 2%

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 & 5G users in Brazil
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022



Trend 6:

5G adoption is setting
the path to metaverse
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Usage of metaverse apps/services
Is growing along with 5G uptake

Using metaverse related services/applications weekly & Increase in time spend per week on metaverse
related services/applications by 5G users when compared to 4G users

2 hours

% of 5G user using weekly 5G users spend X hours 5G equy adopters on
more per week than 4G
60% - useds average spend 2 hours
o 2 hr 10 min e more per week in
>0% - ] ; metaverse-related
20% services than 4G users.
2 hr 5 min - 25
30% - 1hr 40 min -2
P 1./X
20% - . .
o In Brazil, 1.7 times more
10% - o 5G early adopters engage
28% ' in metaverse activities on
0% - - 0

a weekly basis than 4G
users.

Play multiplayer online games Attending virtual events Watching 360 degrees videos

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 & 5G users in Brazil
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022



AR usage is set to increase going
forward

Share of 4G users who will use the following immersive services
after adopting 5G

Increase usage Start using

35% 17%
29%
21%
22%
14% 13%
8%
Watching 360 degrees Using other type of Play multiplayer online Using Augmented Reality
videos in HD/4K format Augmented Reality apps games gaming applications

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 in Brazil
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022

1in2

In Brazil, 54 percent of 4G
users say they will start or
increase using AR

applications in real-world
once sign up for 5G.



5G users with current experience on XR

will be the first to take up future emerging devices

Percentage who think that the predominant use of augmented reality apps
will move from being smartphone based to XR headset

5G users using XR related
services weekly

Smartphone users with
no/less XR experience

22% 28% 50%

H<lyear m<2years M Morethan?2years

Base: Smartphone users aged 15—69 in Brazil
Source: Ericsson ConsumerLab, 5G: The next wave, 2022

1.3x

1.3 times more 5G early
adopter vs 4G user believe AR
apps will move from
smartphones to headsets
within 2 years.

89%

of existing iPhone users on 5G
network are interested in
purchasing a lightweight
mixed reality headset.

\\




Implications to mobile service providers

Consumers see resilient connectivity enabled by 5G

1 as an important investment with 4in 10 of 5G early 4
adopters expect to upgrade to a higher speed/data tier
plan in the next 12 months.

CSPs need to work hard to articulating the proof of

2 value of 5G better showcasing a differentiated 5
experience on rich media and apps such as gaming,
enhanced video and XR.

Increase 5G availability and inform consumers of
3 real-world availability and performance of 5G will 6
double the share of satisfied customers.

With 5G pushing up usage of cloud gaming and AR,
the demand for faster uplink throughput will be key
to the overall immersive user experience.

Mobile service provider needs to reflect consumer
demands from 5G offering, to move from best effort
to improved quality of experience and enhanced
content experiences.

Next-gen connectivity will be important to the
metaverse, there are other aspects of the metaverse
ecosystem that can be explored or participated in by
mobile service providers.

\\



https://www.ericsson.com/en/reports-and-
papers/consumerlab/reports/5g-next-wave



